

WP(C) 2804/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR .JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

The learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. R De submits that Rule has been issued in WP(C) No. 2047 of 2013 and WP (C) No. 2804 of 2015 and since these two matters are analogous with WP (C) No.3379 of 2013, he prays that Rule may be issued in WP (C) No.3379 of 2013 as well and the matters be posted for hearing after vacation.

In view of such prayer, let Rule be issued in WP ' No. 3379 of 2013 and the cases be posted for hearing on 12.7.2017.