

WP(C) 2804/2015

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

It is stated that by Ms. K Devi, learned counsel that Mr. R Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner is unwell today and, as such, it is prayed that the matters be adjourned for the day.

Prayer is allowed.